unreimbursed salary, and additional amounts for "breach of contract, unjust enrichment, and fraudulent 
representation". Service was made to the Japanese owners in Japan, but no response was ever made, 
and the suit resulted in a default judgment for Major Shareholder. As part of the judgment, Major 
Shareholder asked for and received Twenty Nine Million (29,000,000) shares of common stock of the 
Company, which gave her majority ownership, and subsequently made her the sole board member and 
only officer of the Company.  

The Company subsequently acquired Ashford Durable Medical Solutions, Inc. on January 17, 2013.